Minutes of Regular Meeting Of the Fordoche Town Council May 9, 2017 6:30 p.m. Fordoche Town Hall- 5390 Fordoche Road, Fordoche, Louisiana, 70732

Call to order

Meeting called to order at 6:31 p.m. by Mayor Teddy P. Gros

Pledge of Allegiance

Pledge of Allegiance led by Mayor Gros

Roll call

Present: Callie Meche, Don Sonnier, Lonnie Kimble, Robin Cashio Absent: Karen Kimble

Adopt Minutes

Motion by Don Sonnier, seconded by Callie Meche **Resolved**, Minutes of April 11, 2017, meeting approved.

Review and approval of invoices and financial statements

Motion by Lonnie Kimble, seconded by Robin Cashio **Resolved**, invoices and financial statements of previous month reviewed and approved.

Public Comment

None

Mayor Gros

All is going well. We are waiting on prices for fencing around the Community Center.

Police Department Report

Assistant Chief Foster reported 26 citations were issued and \$1,254.00 was collected for the month of April, 2017.

Departmental Reports

All other departments gave a brief update.

Town Council Meeting Minutes Of May 9, 2017, Continued Page 2

New Business

Tom McGill-subdividing property Motion by Callie Meche, seconded by Lonnie Kimble Resolved, approval of Sub-Division of Tom McGill property. Sold to Casey Templeton Motion passed unanimously

Adjournment Motion by Lonnie Kimble, seconded by Don Sonnier Resolved, to adjourn the meeting at 6:56pm

By our signatures, we hereby attest true and approved minutes of the Fordoche Town Council.

-----Teddy Gros, Mayor

Lisa Cormier, Clerk